NELL PLUGGING RECIROD

STATE OF KANSAS KeAoRo—82-3=117 APt NuMBER  163-23369-00-00

I STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
130 S. Market, Room 2078 LEASE naMe Morris Trust o
Wichita, KS 67202

© TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER #1
MOTICE: Fill out completsly
and retura to Coas. Olv. 1650  F+. from S Section Line
ottlce within 30 days.

1650 Ft. from E Sectioa Line

LEASE OPERATOR . Thoroughbred Associates L.L.C. SEC. 6 TWP. G RGE.20- (E)or(W)
aooress_8100 E.22nd St. No Bldg, 600 Ste F. Wichita, KS COUNTY _Rookd

puoNES( 316 _685-1512 OPERATORS Liczuse NO. 6732] 25614 Date Well Completed _2-26-03
Character ot vali‘__ D& A ; Plugging Commenced __2—-26-03
(o011, Gas, D&A, $ﬂ0. Input, Water Su&ply Yell) Plugging Completed _2-26-03
The plugging proposal was approved 61%- 2-26-03 » (date)
by Pat Stéab (XCC District Ageat's Name).
s ACO-1 tiled?_Yes . I+ not, Is vell log attached?

Producing Formatloa Dy Operator 3 Depth to Top __ Bottom TeDe__3507"

Shaw depth <4nd thickness of all va?o+, ol!l and gas formatlons,

0iL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS J CAS ING RECORD
formatlion ~Content , From To Size’ Pyt In  |Pulled out.
Surface . : -0 355 8 5/8" 355 Q

!
i

Describe |n detaill the manner In which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluld wa
placed and the method or methods ushd ia lntroducing It Into the hole. 1t cement or other plug
vere usad, state the character of same and depth placed, from_ feet to feetT each sa~

lst Plug @ 1600 w/25 sx., 2nd Plug @ 1005 w/100-sx., 3nd Plug @ 405 w/40 sx..
_4th Plug @ 40 wg/lO SX. .8 Wibper Dlugs 5th @ Rathole w/l15 sx, Total 190 gx 60/40 Pozmix.

w/i# Flo Seal #)er sx. Allied Cementing - Plug Down @ 9:00 a.m. 2-26-03
Name of P!ugglmg} Contractor L. D. Drilling, Inc. Licesnse No.__ 6039

Address 7 SW 26 Ave, Great Bend,| KS 67530

. ‘ N
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Thoroughbred Associates
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,88.

‘ Bessie DeWerff (Employee of Gperator) or (Operator) o

above-described weil, belng first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of The facts

statements, and matters hersin contalned and the log of the above~described~well as fliled tha
the same are True and correct, so help me God. .
‘ , | . {Signature) M

S

(Address) 7 SW 26 Ave, Great Bend,KS 67530

 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 27 4qy of__February ¥ 2003

My Commisslion Expires: 2=-2-07

Notary Pubtlle
Rashell Patten

EF\&QEEVEQ Fora

P-4
Revised 05-838

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of KASAS

Rashell Patten FEB 2 8 2003
My Appt. Exn.%&ﬁﬂ.‘s ‘ KC:Q Wg‘CHET A @g
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REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE PQINT:
- RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
L _|sEc. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB S,TART JOB FINISH
DATE 7, -Z[,-03 | Z: 20 8m | 7. e 4. 00pm
[g DRRTS ; : JCQUNTY STATE
A STIWELL# | LOCATION | | A hAsf LS {4 Koolls | K
OLD OR(NEE} (Circle one) ‘ |
CONTRACTOR _ 1_.N. NRid, OWNER
TYPEOFJOB 274
HOLESIZE ~ 77%& TD. 356% CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED &Y% |
TUBING SIZE DEPTH H LB i bjsds
DRILLPIPE 472 DEPTH .
TOOL DEPTH | e
PRES. MAX _ MINIMUM  COMMON 4 e o _758%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX e e 32 245
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 13 @_ /D% [20F
PERFS. CHLORIDE - @__. ., 3%
DISPLACEMENT £1D -SEAL 75% e ¥
EQUIPMENT ‘ ‘ @__ ‘
, e @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ___fnde/X. - @
#_245 HELPER Dave HANDLING a5 .
BULKTRUCK . MILEAGE _ ' L/'S /54[&11&
# R2 DRIVER SHAnE
BULK TRUCK ED
# DRIVER ’ RECEIV TOTAL __&gs_;_
FEB 2 5 2004
REMARKS: KCC WICHITA  SERVICE
25 si< C. 160 DEPTH OF JOB
100 __SiHS . ypoo PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
dp _<és & 4o EXTRA FOOTAGE .
6 SHs O 4o MILEAGE G0 e 3%
15 =ils ¢ R.H. PLUG_R %% @._ |
@
@
TOTAL ﬁ@&w
CHARGE TO: __=770 ROUAURREN
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP
@_
~a"
- " @
N v / ) K 3 @; ‘
To Aillied Cemeniing Co Inc ~ P : ST - )
 You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equlpment i '
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - '
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was :
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX -
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND ‘ a
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ' ""TOTAL CHAR‘GE” / P
B S o . DISCOUNT — — QI,EPAIDIN3ODAYS
 SIGNATURE _ﬁ/v/r'—"’ g W ‘ 942’/4 A //'/4/%7/ e;m
| / PRINTES ] NAME



| IED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11375
Federal Tax4ESamammmses:
.0.BOX 31 ’ SERVICE P NT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
&2"*”) /o3
n  — |SEC TWP,, RANGE CALLED OUT ON ATION _ | JOB START JOB FINISH
patE 2903 4 ¢ | 20 /) 7 41 S A SOpp
. 4 NT STALE-
%IS~%Jf’ WELL# [/ LOCATION / 9 71 68 I i bl b CQ;,@ s
OLD OR {EW (Circle one) 4
CONTRACTOR £.20 fH i ¢ OWNER
TYPEOFJOB _ CUR/fpce.
HOLE SIZE /J-% TD. 35 CEMENT
CASING SIZE >’ DEPTH 385 5~ AMOUNT ORDERED _ .
TUBING SIZE DEPTH RO ptz Loam 5 -2 ¥
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 2400 @_L&S .&%%m
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /) § GEL A @ \O%
PERFS. L CHLORIDE b @__an= !M
DISPLACEMENT 2/« pb[s @
EQUIPMENT @
, @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER__ Ai/ /[ g
# /77  HWELPER P Aol HANDLING ___2&® @ M2 Dop®™
BULK TRUCK _ Yo
# 362 DRIVER (5»/<>;/ MIECEIVED
BULK TRUCK oo
# DRIVER FEB 25 2004 TOTAL .
KCC WICHITA
REMARKS: SERVICE
/) A g - d
Kan & 5 of & 5 Lip & _nel ¢ 355 DEPTH OF JOB
Copmt. o / 906 phr Lo 2 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 52472
O g2 /7 Jue v/, CbELS m{ w CJEA/ EXTRA FOOTAGE -
"Coptt. YAiid Ciec. MILEAGE O @ 33* = gx%g__
PLUG /525 (o g f @ |
@
P ‘_ ToTAL 74D %
CHARGETO: Thokoudhbed Assc 2LC
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP
o
@
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ’ TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

soine (oedve . Aol

PRINTED NAME



W& THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES
. 'RECEWE@"
February 17, 2004 - - FEB 2 5 2004

'KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: API#15-163-233690
Morris Trust
1650’ FSL; 1650’FSL
SE NW SE
Sec. 6-T6-R20W
Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:
Enclosed herewith are the following for the above-captioned well:

(1) One copy of CP-4
(2) One copy of cement plugging

Please hold the information pertaining to this well confidential for one year. If you
should need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES

@@@@M

Cinda Garcia

8100 E. 22nd St. N. e Bldg. 600, Suite F * Wichita, Kansas 67226 ¢ 316-685-1512 ¢ Fax 316-685-4821




